PCB relays
Single relays
Power relay K (open and sealed)
Please observe the disclaimer.
72
Powertrain
Systems
Chassis

1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
Note: further coils on request.
Ordering information
Part numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Terminals
Relay part number Tyco order number arrangement material
12 V pcb relays
V23133-A1001-C133 0-1393278-7 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A1001-D143 1-1393278-3 Form C AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3001-C132 5-1393278-7 Form A AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3001-D142 5-1393278-9 Form A AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3001-D1521) 1-1414173-0 Form A AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
24 V pcb relays
V23133-A1022-C133 3-1393278-7 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A1022-D143 3-1393278-9 Form C AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3022-C132 7-1393278-1 Form A AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3022-D142 7-1393278-2 Form A AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
V23133-A3022-D1521) 1-1414174-0 Form A AgSnO2 Open Printed circuit
12 V pcb relays
V23076-A1001-C133 0-1393277-4 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23076-A1001-D143 0-1393277-6 Form C AgSnO2 Sealed Printed circuit
V23076-A3001-C132 1-1393277-4 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit